CITY O

Grand Junction
( COLORADDO

PARKING

10.08.070
10.08.080
10.08.080
10.08.080
10.08.090
10.08.090
10.08.100
10.08.110
10.08.120
10.08.130
10.08.140
10.08.150
10.08.160
10.08.170
10.08.170
10.08.170
10.08.170
10.08.170
10.08.170
10.08.170
10.08.170
10.08.170
10.08.180
10.08.190
10.08.210
10.08.210
10.08.210
10.08.210
10.08.220
10.08.230
10.08.240
10.08.250
10.08.260
10.08.270
10.08.280
10.04.290

Parking on State highways during snow removal

Parked wrong way on a 2-way street
Parked over 12” from curb

Parked wrong way on a 1-way street
Angle parking in a marked space
Parked wrong way in angle parking
Lamps on a parked vehicle
Unattended vehicle

Obstructing traffic

Alley parking

Moving unattended vehicles

2 Foot clearance violation

Waiting for parking space being cleared
Within 5 ft of a driveway

Within 20 ft of a crosswalk
Parked on sidewalk

Safety zone, not a parking space
Within 15 ft of a fire hydrant

30 ft of traffic control

Double Parking

Within 20 ft of a fire station

No parking in planting strips

Parking for certain purposes prohibited
Stopping, standing, or parking on highway
Posted sign

Posted no parking

No parking 8 AM —5 PM, MON — FRI
Overtime parking violation
Handicap Space violation

All-night parking

Emergency stopping or parking only
Passenger loading zone

Loading zone violation
Permits for loading zones

Bus stops regulated
Taxicab stands regulated

250 NORTH 5TH STREET, GRAND JUNCTION, CO SISOI P [()"Ol 244 IjOS \\m'w.g]cn}-‘.org

$50/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$150/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0



CITY OEF

Grand Junction
(’Q COLORADDO

10.04.300 Standing in restricted parking zone

10.04.330 Not within a marked space

10.04.340 Expired meter

10.04.370 Parked in a reserved space

10.04.370 Not within a designated space

10.04.380 Parking privileges for Purple Heart medal veterans

Illegal Parking:
1-7 days from issuance  $25
8-14 days from issuance  $35
15-29 days from issuance  $45
30 days from issuance  $100

Overtime Parking:

1-7 days from issuance  $25
8-14 days from issuance  $35
15-29 days from issuance  $45
30 days from issuance  $100

$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0
$25/0

VIOLATION OF ANY SECTION OF THE MODEL TRAFFIC CODE THAT IS NOT LISTED SHALL RESULT
IN A SUMMONS.

These are guidelines and not mandatory sentencing requirements. The Court may use its

discretion to decrease, increase, or combine these various penalties in the interest of justice.

250 NORTH §TH STREET, GRAND JUNCTION, co 81501 P [970] 244 1508 www.gjcity.org



