



PARKING

10.08.070	Parking on State highways during snow removal	\$50/0
10.08.080	Parked wrong way on a 2-way street	\$25/0
10.08.080	Parked over 12" from curb	\$25/0
10.08.080	Parked wrong way on a 1-way street	\$25/0
10.08.090	Angle parking in a marked space	\$25/0
10.08.090	Parked wrong way in angle parking	\$25/0
10.08.100	Lamps on a parked vehicle	\$25/0
10.08.110	Unattended vehicle	\$25/0
10.08.120	Obstructing traffic	\$25/0
10.08.130	Alley parking	\$25/0
10.08.140	Moving unattended vehicles	\$25/0
10.08.150	2 Foot clearance violation	\$25/0
10.08.160	Waiting for parking space being cleared	\$25/0
10.08.170	Within 5 ft of a driveway	\$25/0
10.08.170	Within 20 ft of a crosswalk	\$25/0
10.08.170	Parked on sidewalk	\$25/0
10.08.170	Safety zone, not a parking space	\$25/0
10.08.170	Within 15 ft of a fire hydrant	\$25/0
10.08.170	30 ft of traffic control	\$25/0
10.08.170	Double Parking	\$25/0
10.08.170	Within 20 ft of a fire station	\$25/0
10.08.170	No parking in planting strips	\$25/0
10.08.180	Parking for certain purposes prohibited	\$25/0
10.08.190	Stopping, standing, or parking on highway	\$25/0
10.08.210	Posted sign	\$25/0
10.08.210	Posted no parking	\$25/0
10.08.210	No parking 8 AM – 5 PM, MON – FRI	\$25/0
10.08.210	Overtime parking violation	\$25/0
10.08.220	Handicap Space violation	\$150/0
10.08.230	All-night parking	\$25/0
10.08.240	Emergency stopping or parking only	\$25/0
10.08.250	Passenger loading zone	\$25/0
10.08.260	Loading zone violation	\$25/0
10.08.270	Permits for loading zones	\$25/0
10.08.280	Bus stops regulated	\$25/0
10.04.290	Taxicab stands regulated	\$25/0



10.04.300	Standing in restricted parking zone	\$25/0
10.04.330	Not within a marked space	\$25/0
10.04.340	Expired meter	\$25/0
10.04.370	Parked in a reserved space	\$25/0
10.04.370	Not within a designated space	\$25/0
10.04.380	Parking privileges for Purple Heart medal veterans	\$25/0

Illegal Parking:

1 - 7	days from issuance	\$25
8 - 14	days from issuance	\$35
15 - 29	days from issuance	\$45
30	days from issuance	\$100

Overtime Parking:

1 - 7	days from issuance	\$25
8 - 14	days from issuance	\$35
15 - 29	days from issuance	\$45
30	days from issuance	\$100

VIOLATION OF ANY SECTION OF THE MODEL TRAFFIC CODE THAT IS NOT LISTED SHALL RESULT IN A SUMMONS.

These are guidelines and not mandatory sentencing requirements. The Court may use its discretion to decrease, increase, or combine these various penalties in the interest of justice.